Gross financing requirements 1,736   1,703   (33)
Cash applied to accumulated debt repayment (1,489)   (1,498)   (9)
Net Term Debt Financing Requirements 247   205   (42)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

10.9

NET
FINANCIAL

ASSETS

LIABILITIESFINANCIAL
ASSETS

minus equals

Other

29.1

12.9

16.2

23.8

plus CAPITAL
ASSETS

NET ASSETSequals

Pension obligations

Accumulated debt

Self-supporting lending
organizations

Other

Heritage Fund

Self-supporting lending
organizations Buildings, land,

equipment

Highways, roads,
bridges, dams, other

Sustainability Fund

Endowment funds

Capital Account

Debt Retirement

NET FINANCING REQUIREMENTS
(millions of dollars)

a Sensitivities show the effect for a full 12 month period.  They can vary significantly at different price and rate levels.  The energy price sensitivities do not
include the potential impact of price changes on the revenue from land sales.  The interest rate sensitivity has two components, an increase in cash interest
income and a capital loss.  When interest rates rise, bond prices go down, causing a capital loss.

Sensitivities ($ millions)a

Net 1st Quarter
Change Revenue Spending Change Budget Forecast

Oil Price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1.00 -65 _ -65 26.00   34.00
Natural Gas Price (Cdn$/mcf) -10c -105 _ -105 4.20   6.01
Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) +1c -118 -6 -112 77.0   74.0
Interest Rates: +1% -93 +10 -103
  3-month Canada treasury bills 2.50   2.45
  10-year Canada bonds 5.15   5.15

Assumptions

2004-05 2004-05
Capital Investment Capital Amortization

1st Change 1st Change
Quarter from Quarter from

Budget Forecast Budget Budget Forecast Budget
Legislative Assembly -   -   -   -   -   -
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development -   -   -   -   -   -
Agriculture, Food and Rural Development 13   13   -   8   8   -
Children's Services -   2   2   1   2   1
Community Development 7   11   4   10   10   -
Economic Development -   -   -   -   -   -
Energy 11   11   -   14   14   -
Environment 4   4   -   19   19   -
Executive Council -   -   -   -   -   -
Finance 2   2   -   3   3   -
Gaming -   -   -   -   -   -
Government Services 4   4   -   5   5   -
Health and Wellness 67   70   3   23   26   3
Human Resources and Employment 4   4   -   3   3   -
Infrastructure 205   166   (39)   55   51   (4)
Innovation and Science 48   47   (1)   21   21   -
International and Intergovernmental Relations -   -   -   -   -   -
Justice 1   1   -   2   2   -
Learning 6   6   -   5   5   -
Municipal Affairs 2   2   -   2   2   -
Revenue 3   3   -   3   3   -
Seniors -   -   -   24   24   -
Solicitor General -   -   -   -   -   -
Sustainable Resource Development 11   13   2   11   11   -
Transportation 501   518   17   257   233   (24)
Total Capital Investment/Amortization 889   877   (12)   466   442   (24)
Funded from Capital Account 347   433   86   -   -   -
Alternatively Financed 151   24   (127)   -   -   -

BUDGET 2004 •  FIRST QUARTER FISCAL UPDATE

10

CAPITAL INVESTMENT AND AMORTIZATION a
(millions of dollars)

2004-05
1st Change

Quarter from
Budget Forecast Budget

Agriculture, Food and Rural Development 24   24   -
Community Development 14   14   -
Environment 1   1   -
Gaming 39   39   -
Health and Wellness 50   200   150
Infrastructure 798   1,148   350
Innovation and Science 10   10   -
Municipal Affairs -   3   3
Revenue 4   4   -
Seniors 51   51   -
Transportation 513   514   1
Total 1,504   2,008   504

Funded from Capital Account 741   1,244   503

a Capital investment includes purchases of inventories.  Amortization includes consumption of inventories.

CAPITAL GRANTS TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE SUPPORT
(millions of dollars)

BUDGET 2004 •  FIRST QUARTER FISCAL UPDATE

11

A C T U A L R E S U LT S

FOR THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF 2004-05

METHOD OF CONSOLIDATION
This financial summary is prepared on the same basis as
used in Budget 2004.

The results of all government departments, funds and
agencies, except those designated as commercial
enterprises, are consolidated on a line-by-line basis.
Revenue and expense transactions between consolidated
entities have been eliminated.

The accounts of Crown-controlled corporations and
provincial agencies designated as commercial
enterprises are consolidated on the modified equity
basis, the equity being computed in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles.

BASIS OF FINANCIAL REPORTING